
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:541
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
SHIFTING OF DRM OFFICE
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to shift DRM office from Kalupur to Sabarmati Railway Station area;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether budgetary support has been granted for construction of office building at Sabarmati;

(d) if so, the details of funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(e) the time by which the new building is likely to be constructed and operationalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.
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